CLEMSON

UNI Y ERSITY

BILLING RATES - FY 08/09

DEPARTMENT NAME :
Pee Dee Research & Education Center

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA :

PSA
DESCRIPTION OF UNIT OF FY 08/09 CUSTOMERS BEING
COMMODITY OR SERVICE : BILLING RATE SERVED
USE OF FACILITIES:
Use of Conference Rooms per day CU Depts, Farm Organizations,
$100.00 Ag Products Businesses,
Other State Agencies/Org's
Use of Auditorium per day $400.00 "
After 4:30 pm or Weekends (additional fee) per day $50.00 "
Cleaning Fee (if meals are served) per day $50.00 "
Use of Grounds - Up to 100 people per day $200.00 "
Use of Grounds - 101-500 people per day $300.00 "
Use of Grounds - > 500 people per day $500.00 "
Salary:
(1)Professional Faculty per day $400.00 non-university
(2)Research Technician per day $125.00 non-university
(3)Clerical per day $125.00 non-university
Use of Student Office per day $5.00 non-university
Use of Professional Office per day $5.00 non-university
Use of Lab per day $100.00 non-university
Vehicle Use per day $50.00 non-university
Field Supplies varies non-university
TURFGRASS SAMPLE ANALYSES:
All In-State Golf Turf samples Ea $50.00 Golf Course Personnel
All Out-of-State Golf Turf samples Ea $100.00 Golf Course Personnel
COMMERCIAL TURF ANALYSES:
All In-State Commercial Turf samples Ea $30.00 Sod & Professional Lawn Care Bus
All Out-of-State Commercial Turf samples Ea $50.00 Sod & Professional Lawn Care Bus
TURFGRASS NEMATODE ANALYSES-Standard Assay:
All In-State Golf Turf samples Ea $30.00 Golf Course Personnel
All Out-of-State Golf Turf samples Ea $40.00 Golf Course Personnel
TESTING OF PRODUCTS:
Treatment Application:
Weigh Treatments Ea $10.00 non-university/outside companies
Apply treatments & clean Ea $20.00 non-university/outside companies
Summary report on findings Ea $30.00 non-university/outside companies
TOTAL Ea $60.00 non-university/outside companies

Rating:

Page 1 of 2

non-university/outside companies



Visual Rating
Data entry & analysis (1 obs.)
TOTAL
Tissue Sampling & Analysis:
Sample
Clean
Dry/weigh
Postage
Analysis cost - Ag Service Lab
Data entry & analysis (12 obs.)
TOTAL
Soil Sampling & Analysis:
(pH, P, K, etc. or nitrate & ammonium)
Sample
Postage
Analysis cost - Ag Service Lab
Data entry & analysis (6 obs.)
TOTAL
Rooting Dept: (20 cores/treatment--5 cores/plot)
Sample
Wash to root
Data entry & analysis (1 obs.)
TOTAL

Rooting Dept + Length & Area:
(20 cores/treatment--5 cores/plot)

Sample
Wash to root
Rough clean
Fine Clean
Stain
Scan
Data entry & analysis (2 obs.)
TOTAL

Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea
Ea

Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores

Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
Per 5 cores
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$13.00
$5.00
$18.00

$14.00
$14.00
$3.00
$1.00
$32.00
$20.00
$84.00

$15.00
$2.00
$16.00
$10.00
$43.00

$60.00

$135.00
$5.00

$200.00

$60.00
$35.00
$25.00
$267.00
$67.00
$136.00
$10.00
$600.00
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