

BILLING RATES - FY 08/09

DEPARTMENT NAME:

Pee Dee Research & Education Center

VICE-PRESIDENT AREA:

PSA

DESCRIPTION OF COMMODITY OR SERVICE :	UNIT OF BILLING	FY 08/09 RATE	CUSTOMERS BEING SERVED
USE OF FACILITIES:			
Use of Conference Rooms	per day	\$100.00	CU Depts, Farm Organizations, Ag Products Businesses, Other State Agencies/Org's
Use of Auditorium	per day	\$400.00	"
After 4:30 pm or Weekends (additional fee)	per day	\$50.00	п
Cleaning Fee (if meals are served)	per day	\$50.00	u .
Use of Grounds - Up to 100 people	per day	\$200.00	п
Use of Grounds - 101-500 people	per day	\$300.00	п
Use of Grounds - > 500 people	per day	\$500.00	n
Salary:			
(1)Professional Faculty	per day	\$400.00	non-university
(2)Research Technician	per day	\$125.00	non-university
(3)Clerical	per day	\$125.00	non-university
Use of Student Office	per day	\$5.00	non-university
Use of Professional Office	per day	\$5.00	non-university
Use of Lab	per day	\$100.00	non-university
Vehicle Use	per day	\$50.00	non-university
Field Supplies	varies		non-university
TURFGRASS SAMPLE ANALYSES:			
All In-State Golf Turf samples	Ea	\$50.00	Golf Course Personnel
All Out-of-State Golf Turf samples	Ea	\$100.00	Golf Course Personnel
COMMERCIAL TURF ANALYSES:			
All In-State Commercial Turf samples	Ea	\$30.00	Sod & Professional Lawn Care Bus
All Out-of-State Commercial Turf samples	Ea	\$50.00	Sod & Professional Lawn Care Bus
TURFGRASS NEMATODE ANALYSES-Standard Assay:			
All In-State Golf Turf samples	Ea	\$30.00	Golf Course Personnel
All Out-of-State Golf Turf samples	Ea	\$40.00	Golf Course Personnel
TESTING OF PRODUCTS:			
Treatment Application:			
Weigh Treatments	Ea	\$10.00	non-university/outside companies
Apply treatments & clean	Ea	\$20.00	non-university/outside companies
Summary report on findings	Ea	\$30.00	non-university/outside companies
TOTAL	Ea	\$60.00	non-university/outside companies
Rating:		¥	non-university/outside companies
· ·			,

Visual Rating	Ea	\$13.00	non-university/outside companies
Data entry & analysis (1 obs.)	Ea	\$5.00	non-university/outside companies
TOTAL	Ea	\$18.00	non-university/outside companies
Tissue Sampling & Analysis:			non-university/outside companies
Sample	Ea	\$14.00	non-university/outside companies
Clean	Ea	\$14.00	non-university/outside companies
Dry/weigh	Ea	\$3.00	non-university/outside companies
Postage	Ea	\$1.00	non-university/outside companies
Analysis cost - Ag Service Lab	Ea	\$32.00	non-university/outside companies
Data entry & analysis (12 obs.)	Ea	\$20.00	non-university/outside companies
TOTAL	Ea	\$84.00	non-university/outside companies
Soil Sampling & Analysis: (pH, P, K, etc. or nitrate & ammonium)			non-university/outside companies
Sample	Ea	\$15.00	non-university/outside companies
Postage	Ea	\$2.00	non-university/outside companies
Analysis cost - Ag Service Lab	Ea	\$16.00	non-university/outside companies
Data entry & analysis (6 obs.)	Ea	\$10.00	non-university/outside companies
TOTAL	Ea	\$43.00	non-university/outside companies
Rooting Dept: (20 cores/treatment5 cores/plot)			non-university/outside companies
Sample	Per 5 cores	\$60.00	non-university/outside companies
Wash to root	Per 5 cores	\$135.00	non-university/outside companies
Data entry & analysis (1 obs.)	Per 5 cores	\$5.00	non-university/outside companies
TOTAL	Per 5 cores	\$200.00	non-university/outside companies
Rooting Dept + Length & Area: (20 cores/treatment5 cores/plot)			non-university/outside companies
Sample	Per 5 cores	\$60.00	non-university/outside companies
Wash to root	Per 5 cores	\$35.00	non-university/outside companies
Rough clean	Per 5 cores	\$25.00	non-university/outside companies
Fine Clean	Per 5 cores	\$267.00	non-university/outside companies
Stain	Per 5 cores	\$67.00	non-university/outside companies
Scan	Per 5 cores	\$136.00	non-university/outside companies
Data entry & analysis (2 obs.)	Per 5 cores	\$10.00	non-university/outside companies
TOTAL	Per 5 cores	\$600.00	non-university/outside companies